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6.

Specialized Services, Rates and Requlations (Cont'd)

6.2 Business One (Cont'd)

6.2.1.A.2 Maximum Recurring Charges: Such charges will be billed

on a monthly basis for the following additional services.

Toll free monthly service fee

(per dedicated location)

Non-validated Project Account Code
Validated Account Code

Per Toll Free Number

Magnetic Tape or Diskette Billing

Toll Free Directory Assistance Listing
Toll Free Features per 800 Type Number
- by originating area code routing

- Time of Day Routing

- Percentage allocation routing
Real-Time ANI (per dedicated trunk group)
Dialed Number Identification Service

for each occurrence of the following services.

Non-validated Project Account Code
Validated Account Code
Magnetic Tape or Diskette Billing

Toll Free Features per 800 Type Number
- by originating area code routing

- area service screening (add or change)

- Time of Day Routing

- Percentage allocation routing

Real-Time ANI (per dedicated trunk group)
Dialed Number Identification Service

$100.00
$ 10.00
$ 50.00
$ 10.00
$ 50.00
$ 15.00

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$200.00
$ 50.00

$ 15.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00

$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$350.00
$100.00

6.2.1.A.3 Maximum Nonrecurring Charges: Such charges will be billed on a one-time basis
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