WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC PSC No: 1 – Telephone Effective Date: November 3, 2017 Leaf: 46 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. Specialized Services, Rates and Regulations (Cont'd)

## 6.2 Business One (Cont'd)

6.2.1.A.2 Maximum Recurring Charges: Such charges will be billed on a monthly basis for the following additional services.

Toll free monthly service fee	
(per dedicated location)	\$100.00
Non-validated Project Account Code	\$ 10.00
Validated Account Code	\$ 50.00
Per Toll Free Number	\$ 10.00
Magnetic Tape or Diskette Billing	\$ 50.00
Toll Free Directory Assistance Listing	\$ 15.00
Toll Free Features per 800 Type Number	
<ul> <li>by originating area code routing</li> </ul>	\$ 50.00
- Time of Day Routing	\$ 50.00
<ul> <li>Percentage allocation routing</li> </ul>	\$ 50.00
Real-Time ANI (per dedicated trunk group)	\$200.00
Dialed Number Identification Service	\$ 50.00

## 6.2.1.A.3 Maximum Nonrecurring Charges: Such charges will be billed on a one-time basis for each occurrence of the following services.

Non-validated Project Account Code	\$ 15.00
Validated Account Code	\$ 50.00
Magnetic Tape or Diskette Billing	\$ 50.00

Toll Free Features per 800 Type Number

- by originating area code routing	\$100.00
- area service screening (add or change)	\$200.00
- Time of Day Routing	\$100.00
- Percentage allocation routing	\$100.00
Real-Time ANI (per dedicated trunk group)	\$350.00
Dialed Number Identification Service	\$100.00

¢100.00